M18 00 0004286

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ac	idress)			
(Ac	idress)			
,	,			
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL MAIL		
(Bı	usiness Entity Name)			
(Do	ocument Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				





200312561242

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301

Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 191482 _ 4322606

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00

ORDER DATE: May 2, 2018

ORDER TIME : 3:40 PM

ORDER NO. : 191482-010

CUSTOMER NO: 4322606

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: GARDENS AT NOVA APARTMENTS,

LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration : Division of C		;				
CHDIE		•	artments, LLC				
SUBJECT: Name of Limited Liability Company							
The encl Existence	losed "Applica e, and check a	tion by Fore re submitted	ign Limited Liability Comp to register the above refere	any for Authorizated foreign limit	tion to Traned liability	nsact Business in Florida," Certificate of company to transact business in Florida.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:							
	Don	Williams					
	Name of Person						
	Gran	nd Peaks Pro	operties				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fir	rm/Company			
	4582	2 S. Ulster S	treet Parkway, Suite 1200				
				Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Denver, CO 80237						
		.,,	City/St	ate and Zip Code	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	dwilli	ams@grand					
	<u></u>		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report noti	fication)	
For furt	her information	i concerning	this matter, please call:				
	Don William	s		720 at (889-920	00	
	-	Name o	Contact Person	Area Code	Dayı	time Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle			
Enclose	d is a check fo		ing amount: ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filir Certified Copy	ng Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Gardens at Nova Apart	ments, LLC	The state of the s			
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "L	imited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
The state of the s	adopted for the number of transacting business	in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liab	nility Company," "L.L.C," or "L.C.")		
	and acopied see the papers. Or a desired a great and a second a second and a second a second and	•			
2. Delaware (Jurisduction under the law of wi	hich foreign limited liability company is organized)		er, if applicable)		
Mas amplicable					
4. Not applicable	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if pr (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to d	ior to registration.)			
4500 C. Illaton St Plans		6. 4582 S. Ulster St Pkwy Ste	: 1200		
5. 4582 S. Ulster St Pkwy Ste 1200 (Street Address of Principal Office)		(Mailing Address)			
Denver, CO 80237		Denver, CO 80237			
			> C		
			A A		
7. Name and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	38 -2 -2		
Name:	Corporation Service Company				
	1201 Hays Street				
Office Address:	1201 11293 34000		6: 0 ORIGI		
	Tallahassee	, Florida 32301	 >		
Registered agent's accep	(Cdy)	e of process for the above stated limited	•		
to comply with the provis and accept the obligation	s of my position as registered agent Corporation Service Company By:	1 Juni	Roxanne Turner Asst. Vice President		
	(Registered a	gent's signature)			
8. The name, title or cap	acity and address of the person(s) wh	ho has/have authority to manage is/are:			
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address: Gardens Holdco, LLC,	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:		
Manager	a Delaware limited liability compa				
	4582 S. Ulster St Pkwy Ste Denver, CO 80237	1200			
	<u> </u>		·		
					
(Use attachments if neces					
 Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be s 	of which it is organized. (If the cert	old, duly authenticated by the official h ificate is in a foreign language, a transla	aving custody of records in the tion of the certificate under oath		
10. This document is executed submitted in a document to	to the Department of State constitutes	i.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am awa s a third degree felony as provided for in	re that any false information s.817.155, F.S.		
		grature of an authorized person			
	Luke C. Simpson, Manager of Nova Peak, LLC, a Co Delaware limited liability company, as Manager of G	olorado limited liability company, as Manager of Gardens Hold lardens at Nova Apartments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability	en, LLC, a company		

Typed or printed name of signee



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "GARDENS AT NOVA APARTMENTS, LLC" IS

DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "GARDENS AT NOVA

APARTMENTS, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

2018.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 202596527

Date: 04-27-18